KESKO OYJ CLASS B

KESKO OYJ CLASS B
2 WKN: KESKOB

ISIN:  F1000900020

Overview

2024/04/23 17:29:34
Price

16.91 EUR

Difference (2]

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options
Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

0.15% (0.03)

F10009000202
KESKOB

Nasdaq Helsinki
EUR

Commerce

Stock

4,580 EUR

OMX HELSINKI 25

16.945 EUR (6)
16.955 EUR (79)
16.94 EUR
17.08 EUR
16.91 EUR
16.885 EUR
16.937802 EUR
548,949
9,298,793.96
1,362
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date

2024/04/03 2=
2024/04/03 )
2024/03/13 o
2024/03/13 ]
2024/02/22 =

Headline

Global Equity Ratings
Aktienempfehlungen Global
Global Equity Ratings
Aktienempfehlungen Global
Aktienempfehlungen Global

Download

CHCHCHCH
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=38855381,202031185,257594799,257595298,157078234,215106719,261954409,215106860
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=FI0009000202&ID_NOTATION=
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=FI0009000202&ID_NOTATION=
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380634
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=4e2e6a536f8aee67dbfd473480eb667f2439877f77af4c20c516d2d357353532&idfile=60125&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60125%2F2024-04-03%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=0f79e6498c559c516&time=1714012891&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380633
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=b5a04fdd3c31aec5589c18c466d3ea91d2209e5cb3517a8a06e55f24a4e04f86&idfile=60124&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60124%2F2024-04-03%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=0861b3b3efa219b02&time=1714012891&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=377384
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=7e24f93b5050cbd81895d63de7dc9eb8611a42730fbe2888f18df04c2f11d321&idfile=60024&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60024%2F2024-03-13%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=46753cc2c6d8ae2bb&time=1714012891&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=377383
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=0581eed281bea5e5a510c98e028b0e9dde22cc78e928374d5f8f61d9cb904cdb&idfile=60023&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60023%2F2024-03-13%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=47d76bf120d2d186a&time=1714012891&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=374046
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=3dbc7a750bd574afec6f56c9cfe242890858bf6a7465390a3336d1696305288c&idfile=59900&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F59900%2F2024-02-22%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=8ef36081d331e6a7d&time=1714012891&tool=RSC

KESKO OYJ CLASS B

Details

2024/04/23 17:29:34

Price

16.91 EUR

Difference (] 0.15% (0.03)
General attributes
ISIN F10009000202
Symbol KESKOB
Exchange Nasdaqg Helsinki
Currency EUR
Sector Commerce
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 4,580 EUR
Benchmark OMX HELSINKI 25
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 16.945 EUR (6)
Ask (Ask size) 16.955 EUR (79)
Open 16.94 EUR
High 17.08 EUR
Low 16.91 EUR
Close (prev. day) 16.885 EUR
VWAP 16.937802 EUR
Volume (pcs) 548,949
Trading volume 9,298,793.96
Number of trades 1,362
Last size 400
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y

Perf (%) +11.86% -17.50% -34.86%
Perf (abs.) +1.80 -3.59 -9.06
Beta 0.89 0.82 0.75
Volatility  22.82 23.51 26.72
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)

@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)

YTD High | date
YTD Low | date
52 Weeks High | date
52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F]
Tradegate
Stuttgart
Nasdaqg Helsinki
Munich

London Stock Exchange

Date

2024/
04/23

2024/
04/23

2024/
04/23

2024/
04/23

2024/

Time

22:26

13:42

17:29

08:02

17:25

Price

16.93 EUR

17.01 EUR

16.91 EUR

16.935 EUR

16.95 EUR

16.69 EUR (629,443
17.03 EUR (639,375
17.47 EUR (606,124
17.45 EUR (566,265
19.13 EUR (2024/01/30
16.38 EUR (2024/04/19
20.97 EUR (2023/04/27
(

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
15.02 EUR (2023/10/25)

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades
0.00 2
0.00 8
9.30 1,362
0.00 2
0.00 1
2/4


https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ISIN=FI0009000202
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=254995369
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=194260
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14675
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19820689

KESKO OYJ CLASS B

ERSTE

Group

European Trade Reporting

Hanover

Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues

Duesseldorf

Berlin

04/23

2024/
04/23

2024/
04/23

2024/
03/21

2024/
04/23

2024/
04/23

08:00

08:02

18:59

08:10

08:02

16.935 EUR 0.00

16.93 EUR 0.00

18.915 USD 0.01

16.865 EUR 0.00

16.94 EUR 0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19820689
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=351422539
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=194262
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=10415124
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=32310444
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14676

KESKO OYJ CLASS B

Company profile

Company Logo
I
I

Contact Details
KESKO OYJ

TyoOpajankatu 12 - 00580 Helsinki

Telefon: +358-10-5311
Fax: +358-9-174-398
E-mail: -

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Jorma Chairman of Managing

Rauhala Board

Ari Akseli Member of Executive
Committee

Jukka Erlund  Member of Executive
Committee

Karoliina Member of Executive

Partanen Committee

Matti Mettala Member of Executive
Committee

Riikka Joukio  Member of Executive
Committee

Board of directors

Esa Mikael Kiiskinen
Piia Karhu

Timo Olavi Ritakallio
Jannica Charlotta E.
Fagerholm

Jussi Perala

Pauli Jaakola

Peter Thor Fagernas

Chairman of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board
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